#### \*:\*

# Delhi University Sports Council University of Delhi

DUSC / IC (M) /2016/ Dated: 13.1.16



League	Matches			
Group-l				
	Timing	28.1.16	29.1.16	30.1.16
	9.00am	B V/s E	B V/s F	E V/s F
	10.30am	C V/s F	C V/s E	B V/s C
Group-II				
	12.00noon	A V/s H	A V/s G	G V/s H
	1.30pm	D V/s G	D V/s H	A V/s D
<u>1.2.16</u>				
	10.00am	Winner of Group-I V/s	Runners up of Group-II	
	11.30am	Winner of Group-II V/s	Runners up of Group-I	
2.2.16				•
	10.00am	Third Place Match		
	11.30am.	Final Match		

Venue: Shyam Lal College, University of Delhi

### Note:

- Convenor should confirm the participation of Team before the match. In case non-availability of the Team, walk over may be awarded by the Convenor to the reporting Team.
- Students should carry their College I-Cards and Eligibility Performa signed by the Head of the • Institution / Competent Authority. Team should be a accompanied by the Manager.

## **Tournament Committee:-**

Dr. S.K. Taneja (9911116260) Dr. Rekha Sharma Dr. Mukesh Agarwal Dr. Dharmender Kumar

Convenor Shyam Lal College (E) Satyawati College Maharaja Agrasen College IGIPESS

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education & Sports

\*:5



दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

डॉ. अनिल कुमार कलकल Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal निदेशक, शारीरिक शिक्षा एवं खेल Director, Physical Education & Sports

The Principal/ OSD Constituent Colleges / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

### Sub: Selection Trials for Kabaddi (M) Team for North Zone/ All India Inter University Tournament for the year 2015-16

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for Delhi University Kabaddi (M) Team for the year 2015-16 will be held on 15<sup>th</sup> and 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 from 2.00 pm onwards at Shyam Lal College, Shahdara, Delhi.

You are requested to send your Outstanding Players along with College I-Card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. The Players shall report to Dr. S. K. Taneja, Convenor, Kabaddi Tournament Committee.

Thanking you

Sincerely yours,

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education

> चिरवविद्यालय पोलो ग्राउन्ड, नजदीक नई पुलिस लाईन, किंग्सवे कैम्प, दिल्ली-110009 University Polo Ground, Near New Police Line, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009 दूरभाष/फैक्स Phone/Fax : 011-27427250 मोबाईल Mobile : 9811822337 ई-मेल E-mail : directorphysicaleducationdu@gmail.com, akalkal.dusc@gmail.com

25